

AA

New Delhi, @@

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

August 12, 2002. @@

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.PA

ITEM No.23

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.35/2001

LEENA MUKHERJEE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RABI SHANKAR MUKHERJEE
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties for about
fifteen minutes.
The transfer petition is allowed.
No costs.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)